
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

No. 
51 

696 
489 
451 
572 
568 
20 

408 
155 
11 

499 
612 
440 
214 
470 
397 
39 

171 
275 
131 
18 

410 
16 

770 
191 
117 
17 

733 
518 
114 
468 
218 
70 

252 
306 

3 
417 
136 
515 
473 
43 

Name 
Oriol Oliver Vilar 
Mike Gwerder 
Jens Walvoort 
Julius Mikula 
Rasmus Pedersen 
Max Palsson 
Daniel Mandys 
Scott Smulders 
Tom Schröder 
Jan Krug 
Jaroslav Katrinak 
Joosep Pärn 
Marnique Appelt 
Bence Pergel 
Peter König 
Axel Nilsson 
Victor Kleemann 
Fynn-Niklas Tornau 
Eric Rakow 
Cato Nickel 
William Voxen Kleeman
Max Thunecke 
Martins Platkevics 
Leon Rudolph 
Erlandas Mackonis 
Jan Wagenknecht 
Junior Bal 
Kaarel Tilk 
Fritz Greiner 
Nicolas Vennekens 
Lukas Fiedler 
Falk Greiner 
Valentin Kees 
Paul Bloy 
Julian Duvier 
Linus Jung 
Hugo Buchelot 
Luca Harms 
Justin Heimann 
Collin Wohnhas 
Roberts Lusis 

FNM 
RFME 
FMS 
KNMV 
ACCR 
DMU 
SVEMO 
ACCR 
KNMV 
DMSB 
DMSB 
SMF 
EMF 
DMSB 
MAMS 
DMSB 
SVEMO 
DMU 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMU 
DMSB 
LaMSF 
DMSB 
LMSF 

FMB 
EMF 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
FMB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
DMSB 
LaMSF 

Nat/Hometown 
ESP-Palau Sator 

CHE-Stadel 

NLD-Etten-Leur 

CZE/Luzice 

DNK-Vejle 

SWE-Ljungbyhed 

CZE-Pardubice 

NLD-alphen 

DEU-Römstedt 

DEU-Pulheim 

SVK-Martin 

EST-Sindi 

DEU-Woltersdorf 

HUN-Esztergom-ke

DEU-Eberswalde 

SWE-HÖGANÄS 

DNK-Tikøb 

DEU-Jahnshof 

DEU-Neubrandenb

DEU-Consrade 

DNK-Tikøb 

DEU-Kalbe / Milde

LVA-Sigulda 

DEU/ Gößnitz 

LTU-Kaunas 

CZE-Trutnov 

BEL-Lokeren 

EST-Metsanurga F

DEU-Genthin OT H

BEL-Balen 

DEU-Meerane 

DEU-Genthin OT H

DEU-Altenstadt 

DEU-Biberach 

DEU-Hamburg 

DEU/Hattert 

BEL-Rixensart 

DEU-Apfeldorf 

DEU/Much 

DEU/Lauterstein 

LVA-Grobina 

Trademark 
KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

YAMAHA 

Yamaha 

KTM 

Yamaha 

Honda 

Honda 

Husqvarna 

GasGas 

GasGas 

GasGas 

KTM 

KTM 

GasGas 

GasGas 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Honda 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

Husqvarna 

KTM 

KTM 

Kawasaki 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

KTM 

HUSQVARNA 

KTM 

KTM 

 KTM  

 KTM  

GasGas 

Entrant / Team  
WZ-Racing 

WZ-Racing 

KTM SB Racing 

MJC Yamaha Official EMX 125 Team 

Filten Racing 

Kosak Racing Team 

KMP Honda Racing powered by Krettek 

Team 254 

SixtySeven 

Pol Motors 

BECKER Racing 

HTS KTM 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team / ADAC Berlin

HPM Racing 

HM Racing Power for MX 

Team Bauerschmidt MB33 / ADAC Berlin

WZ-Racing 

Schmicker Racing 

B&B Mallon Racing 

WZ-Racing 

Enduro Koch Racing 

BLOODY HARRY ENERGY – RGS MX Team

MX-HANDEL Racing 

FALCON Motorsports 

VEMA Beton 

TKS Racing Team 

FALCON Motorsports 

Kosak Racing Team 

Kosak Racing Team 

FALCON Motorsports 

KTM Sarholz Racing Team 

Kingmeca 

Rynopower-Germany powered Kaczmare

Team OneForOne Production 

STURM STC Racing 

Laps 
9 
9 
9 
7 
8 
8 
8 
9 
7 

10 
8 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
8 
6 
8 
3 
7 
8 
7 
7 
9 
5 
8 
9 
6 
6 
5 
8 
6 
8 
6 
9 
9 
6 
8 
2 

Best Tm 
1:49.572 
1:50.203 
1:50.412 
1:50.504 
1:50.549 
1:50.726 
1:50.775 
1:50.865 
1:51.071 
1:51.114 
1:51.251 
1:51.635 
1:51.645 
1:51.822 
1:51.844 
1:52.447 
1:52.652 
1:52.667 
1:52.679 
1:53.508 
1:53.554 
1:53.995 
1:54.054 
1:54.187 
1:54.330 
1:54.331 
1:54.511 
1:54.687 
1:54.844 
1:55.098 
1:55.266 
1:55.413 
1:55.691 
1:55.980 
1:56.250 
1:56.640 
1:56.964 
1:57.038 
2:04.201 
2:12.308 

Diff 

0.631 
0.840 
0.932 
0.977 
1.154 
1.203 
1.293 
1.499 
1.542 
1.679 
2.063 
2.073 
2.250 
2.272 
2.875 
3.080 
3.095 
3.107 
3.936 
3.982 
4.423 
4.482 
4.615 
4.758 
4.759 
4.939 
5.115 
5.272 
5.526 
5.694 
5.841 
6.119 
6.408 
6.678 
7.068 
7.392 
7.466 

14.629 
22.736 

In Lap 
4 
9 
7 
6 
7 
6 
5 
4 
6 
6 
8 
8 
7 
9 
7 
7 
8 
3 
7 
2 
5 
7 
7 
5 
7 
4 
6 
7 
6 
4 
4 
2 
2 
4 
6 
9 
8 
6 
8 
1 
0 

km/h 
54,375 
54,064 
53,962 
53,917 
53,895 
53,809 
53,785 
53,741 
53,641 
53,621 
53,555 
53,370 
53,366 
53,281 
53,271 
52,985 
52,889 
52,882 
52,876 
52,490 
52,468 
52,265 
52,238 
52,178 
52,112 
52,112 
52,030 
51,950 
51,879 
51,765 
51,689 
51,623 
51,499 
51,371 
51,252 
51,080 
50,939 
50,907 
47,971 
45,031 

- 
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Int. ADAC Motocross Bielstein 
ADAC MX Youngster Cup 

Warm up 

Practice (20:00 Time) started at 9:29:59 

Bielsteiner Waldkurs 1,655 Km 

18.06.2023 09:30 

Timekeeping Monika Riehmers:                                                    Clerk of the course Jens Kerschke:

DMSB Steward Karsten Schneider:                             
Race Director Marcel Dornhöfer:        


